TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Newly Weds Massachusetts		101/18/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY
Acquisition Co., LLC	1 Co., LLC		COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Newly Weds Foods, Inc.	
Street Address:	4140 W Fullerton Ave	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60639	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2262268	CUNNINGHAM GENUINE SPICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)782-6494

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:312-782-6495 x21Email:daniel@keganlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel Kegan

Address Line 1: 79 W Monroe St #1320

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603-4969

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105009215;9194-NEWLYMA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Kegan
Signature:	/daniel kegan/
Date:	02/01/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003238 FRAME: 0719

900041179

Total Attachments: 1

source=NewlyMaAssignJan06#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003238 FRAME: 0720

Number 2,262,268 ®

Assignor Newly Weds Massachusetts Acquisition Co., LLC

Issued » Jul 20, 1999 Class 29, 30 Int

Title CUNNINGHAM GENUINE SPICES

Venue United States

Intellectual Property Assignment

Assignor, a Limited Liability Corporation, organized under the laws of Delaware, with business address at 4140 W Fullerton Ave, Chicago IL 60639, has acquired the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above intellectual property, and also all the Intellectual Property Assignor received in the July 23, 2002 Assignment of Intellectual Property from Dirigo Spice Corporation, a Massaachusetts corporation, including, inter alia, CUNNINGHAM SPICES, ® 1,274,469; FLAVOSMOKE, ® 1,266,491; FLAVOSPICE, ® 1,238,658; LIGHTHOUSE BRAND, ® 1,266,490; the trademarks, goodwill, and registrations, copyrights, trade secrets, and Internet properties.

Assignee, Newly Weds Foods, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with principal business address at 4140 W Fullerton Ave, Chicago IL 60639, wishes to acquire Assignor's rights to the intellectual property.

Now, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee its entire business related to the Intellectual Property, including all goodwill, rights, title, and interest in the property, and any pending applications for registration.

The undersigned, warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine, imprisonment, or both, under 18 USC 1001, and may jeopardize the validity of this document or any resulting registration, declares that s/he is the applicant or is authorized by applicant to execute this document; s/he believes applicant is the owner of the identified mark; to the best of his/her knowledge and belief no other entity has the right to use the mark in commerce, either in the identical form or in such near resemblance as may be likely when applied to the goods or services of such other person to cause confusion, mistake, or to deceive; the facts in this document and statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Newly Weds Massachusetts Acquisition Co., LLC

RECORDED: 02/01/2006

Nate January 18, 2006

REEL: 003238 FRAME: 0721